

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
APPEAL FROM ORDER [STAMP] NO.7961 OF 2021  
A/W  
INTERIM APPLICATION [STAMP] NO.7962 OF 2021

Nemji Karamsi Gangar ] Appellant

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater ]

Mumbai. ] Respondent

.....

Mr. Anil R. Mishra, for Appellant/Applicant.

Ms. Madhuri More, for Respondent-M.C.G.M.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2021.

P.C.

Ad-interim protection granted by the City Civil Court on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2021 shall continue to operate till the next date i.e till 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2021.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]