

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.521 OF 2023

Nemji Karamsi Gangar ... Appellant

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater

Mumbai

... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13156 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.521 OF 2023**

Mr. Anil R. Mishra for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 8TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The contesting Respondent has been duly served but are unrepresented. The Appellant's Advocate to inform the Respondent's Advocate about the next date of hearing by digital mode and private service.
2. The Appellant to furnish spare copies to the Registry to effect service upon the Respondents within a period of one week from today.
3. List the matter on 5th February 2026.
4. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)