

Digitally  
signed by  
AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2026.03.12  
21:00:45  
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 521 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13156 OF 2023

Nemji Karamsi Gangar

... Appellant

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai.

... Respondents

---

**Mr. Rihan Mishra** a/w. Mr. Shubham Mishra i/b. Mr. Anil Mishra for Appellant.

**Mr. Sachin Vajale** for Respondent – BMC.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. At the request of Mr. Rihan Mishra, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant and states that the arguing Counsel is in some personal difficulty, stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

2. Till then, interim reliefs if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

*Ajay Jadhav*