

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 521 OF 2023

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.26
11:02:55 +0530

Nemji Karamsi Gangar .. Appellant
V/s.
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai .. Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13156 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 521 OF 2023

Mr. Anil R. Mishra for Appellant.
Mr. Sachin Vajale for Respondent (MCGM).

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 30th March 2026 under the caption "For
Directions".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil