

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 521 OF 2023

Nemji Karamsi GangarAPPELLANT

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

Mr. Anil Rajnath Mishra Mr. a/w Rihen Mishra for Petitioner

Mr. Sachin Vajale for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 15/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)